RESOLUTION NO. 2/-09 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER John Beals ON THE
18th DAY OF 77/ay , 2009.
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, TO MAKE
APPLICATION TO THE COPS OFFICE FOR A COPS HIRING
RECOVERY PROGRAM (CHRP) GRANT FOR THE SALARY
AND FRINGE BENEFITS OF ONE ENTRY LEVEL POLICE OFFICER FOR A THREE YEAR PERIOD.
WHEREAS, the COPS Office has economic stimulus funding through the Justice Assistance Grant Program, and
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville wishes to submit an application for \$220,864.00 for the salary and fringe benefits of one entry level police officer for a period of three years, and
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville understands that the terms of the grant require the City to keep the officer for one year after the three years of funding.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to submit an application to the COPS Office for three years of funding for the salary and fringe benefits of one entry level police officer.
PASSED this
Mal Kineses
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

Assistant

ATTEST:	
Que m. Weaver	
Clerk of Council. City of Center	rville. Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby	
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 2/-09	
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1841 day	
of May, 2009.	

Debra a. James
Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney